

HB1174\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB23-1174 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**rebuild**" and substitute
- 2 "**reconstruct**".
- 3 Page 2, line 6, after "ANNUAL" insert "RESIDENTIAL RECONSTRUCTION
- 4 CONSUMER INFORMATION".
- 5 Page 2, strike line 7 and substitute "COST OF RECONSTRUCTING HOMES IN
- 6 COLORADO,".
- 7 Page 2, line 8, strike "LOSS,".
- 8 Page 2, line 9, strike "AND" and strike "TYPES." and substitute "TYPES,
- 9 AND THE FACTORS INCLUDED IN SECTION 10-4-110.8 (8).".
- 10 Page 4, line 14, strike "(6)" and substitute "(6)(a)".
- 11 Page 5, line 14, strike "make available:" and substitute "~~make available~~
- 12 OFFER:".
- 13 Page 6, strike lines 3 through 14.
- 14 Page 6, line 19, strike "REPLACEMENT" and substitute
- 15 "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 16 Page 6, line 20, strike "REPLACEMENT" and substitute
- 17 "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 18 Page 6, line 22, strike "REBUILDING" and substitute "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 19 Page 6, line 24, strike "REBUILDING" and substitute "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 20 Page 7, strike line 1 and substitute:
- 21 "(IV) COST OF PERMITS AND ARCHITECT'S PLANS AND FEES; AND".
- 22 Page 7, line 2 strike "PROPERTY," and substitute "STRUCTURE,".
- 23 Page 7, line 3, strike "FOUNDATION;" and substitute "FOUNDATION TYPE;".
- 24 Page 7, line 13 strike "PROPERTY" and substitute "STRUCTURE".

- 1 Page 7, line 14 strike "PROPERTY'S" and substitute "STRUCTURE'S".
- 2 Page 7, line 17, after "12," add "IF".
- 3 Page 7, line 19, after "A" add "REPLACEMENT COST".
- 4 Page 7, line 22 strike "REBUILD OR REPLACE" and substitute
- 5 "RECONSTRUCT".
- 6 Page 7, line 23, strike "PROPERTY;" and substitute "STRUCTURE;".
- 7 Page 8, line 4, after "ANY" add "GENERATED".
- 8
- 9 Page 8, line 5, after "TOOLS" add "OR SERVICES" and strike
- 10 "REPLACEMENT" and substitute "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 11 Page 8, line 14, strike "REBUILD" and substitute "RECONSTRUCTION".
- 12 Page 8, line 15, strike " rebuilding" and substitute "RECONSTRUCTING".
- 13 Page 1, strike line 103, and substitute "**COST OF RECONSTRUCTING A**
- 14 **HOME,**".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*